AMENDMENT NO. I
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH
CHENEVERT, SONGY, RODY, SODERBERG
(OBRDINANCE NO. 98-4-18)

BE IT KNOWN thaton this _ 2/%  Day of Spsmemtee 3000, St. Charles
Parish, P.O. box 302, Hahnville, LA. 70057, hersinafter calied “Parish”, and Chenavert,
Songy, Rodi, Soderberg hereinatter called “Engineer” hereby agree that Ordinance No.
98-4-1% is hersby amended to modify the following provisions:

AMENDMENT T0O THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

Paragraph 2.1.2 iz hereby amended to read as follows:
212 In general, the Project consists of the Desion and Construction

Management of the following major elements of the project:

1. The intersection of 8. Destrehan Ave and La. Hwy 48 is to be shifted
Lo the east of it’s present location to facilitate beautificarion work.
CSRE will work with the beautification committee for their inpus,

2. The entrance to the school will be modified as part of the intersestion
relocation. CSR.S will work with the designated school officials
to achieva this modification,

3. Eleven-foot lane widths will be used from LA Hwy 48 to the south
side of 5t. Francis Street.

4. Drainage structures will be placed under the railroad tracks (jack &
bore) and an outfall channel will be constructed from the railroad
embankmeni to an existing improved channel downsream,

(approximately 500 feet)
3. The concrete lining of the existing channel i3 10 be removed from the
plans.
6. Present Beantification Committee sntrance improvements as an
Alternate Bid.
The amended apinion of probable project budget is as follows:
Construction $783,800
Engineering, LADOTD and Railroad Permits 39,784
Surveying (Fes) 3,500
Materials Testing 11,850
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $838,934

SECTION I1. That. the necessary funds for the total project budget in the amount
of $838,934 be allocated to the above-described project and appropriated from the Road
and Drainage Maintenance and Operations Fund,

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as first written.

PARISH:

ST.C s P TNERS: i

BY: W i‘f‘p— ﬁ%ﬁz@z@w
Albert D. Laque

Parish President ﬂ/f ol e

ENGINEER:

Chenevert, Songy, Rodi, Soderbery

By: Pednd 5 g‘v—am/ : Z,_
Michael B, Songy, P.E
President




